54 GENERAL CATALOGUE 2018 55GENERAL CATALOGUE 2018
This SMD coil offers a very low profile solution for applications in which it’s needed a
transponder vertical coil with high sensitivity in z direction and in a small surface area.
It’s so a lower profile solution for those applications in which the height of the compo-
nent is critical. The design combines the best electrical performance in these dimen-
sions together with mechanical robustness.
Keyless Entry Systems is a typical application for this coil where performs high sen-
sitivity in a very small package and with the advantage of easy SMD assembly.

U
C
T
O
R
S
ZC1003
>> Industrial logistics and control.
>> Access control.
>> Tracking devices.
P/N L (mH) Cres (pF) Q SRF (kHz) RDC (Ω)
max.
Sensitivity
(mVpp/App/m)
ZC1003-0073J 0.735 2205 >65.7 >1000 5 >20
ZC1003-0238J 2.38 680 >58.5 >1000 27 >20
ZC1003-0266J 2.66 609 >58.5 >1000 29 >20
ZC1003-0491J 4.91 330 >72 >900 41 >25
ZC1003-0720J 7.20 220 >55 >850 55 >35
ZC1003-0900J 9.00 180 >81 >800 62 >40
03 SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
FEATURES
DIMENSIONS  (mm)